## SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 327

By COMMITTEE ON HUMAN SERVICES AND RURAL HEALTH POLICY

## April 1

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 17, delete "or other animal". 1 In line 19, delete "or other animals". On page 3, line 15, delete "not". After line 17, insert: 5 "(b) A naturopathic physician may request that the council add a drug to the formulary by submitting an application in a form prescribed by the Board of Naturopathic Examiners. If the council determines that the drug may be beneficial in the practice of naturopathic medicine, the 7 council may add the drug to the formulary.". 8 In line 18, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)". In line 19, delete "of Naturopathic Examiners". 10 In line 24, delete "(c)" and insert "(d)" and delete "not" and insert "only". 11 In line 35, after "drug" delete the rest of the line. 12

13